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) ] i Lewis County Public School District Revenues And Expenditures - FYE 6/30/16 (unaudited) ) ]
- ﬁ Governmental Proprietary Fiduciary |
o - ~ Fund | Fund2 | Fund310  Fund320 = Fund360 | Fund400 Fund 51 Fund 52 | Fund 7000  TOTAL
REVENUES o L ,
~Revenue from local sources: i B [ o | o
‘Taxes: B - . i )
~ Property i ! 1,637,438, 290,452 i 1,927,890
:Motor vehicle ‘ 350,595 I 350,595
L _ Utilities _ i | 483,655 ‘ 483,655
i . Taxation revenue 2,471,688 0 0 290,452 0 0. 0 7 0 0 2,762,140
Investment earnings 6,072, 0 | 0 149 7 , 0 ; 6,221
~____|Other local revenue - 185,836 1,131 116,622 0 0 | 303,589
i . Total revenue from local sources 2,663,596 1131 0 290,452 0 0 116,771 0 0 . 3,071,950
‘Revenue from state sources ) 7 12,986,792, 1,045,465 204,577 475,297 440,258 141,910 15,294,299
‘Revenue from federal sources ) 152,012 1,980,1841 ; - 1 1,336,237 | 3,468,433
~ Other revenue - L 287,7351 167,524 899,209 i B 1,354,468
Bond proceeds ) ] | 0 | T 0
4 S [ R o e R ] N
ETOTAL REVENUES | 16,090,136 3,026,779’ 204,577 765,749, 167,524 1,339,4673T 1,594918 0 0 | 23,189,150
| : L ‘ | ! i :
EXPENDITURES ] | ! | | | ’
i i | )
\Instructional , i 9,256,515.00
: 'Administrative : i ‘ 1,843,027.26
‘Maintenance 465,643
‘Transportation 805,539
'Food Service 548,547
Community Service 174,127
'Total salaries 13,093,399
:Vendor péyments 6,202,783
‘Transfers and on-behalf payments ) ) ) ‘ 5,442,288
"TOTAL EXPENDITURES 16,941,810 3,033,228 204,577 765.749 912,587 1,351,076 1.529.443 0 0 24,738,470
Bond Proceeds 0 (1,549.320)
(1.549,320)
0
Change in
- Revenues [Expenditures NA/FB
Governmenta  21.594.232  23.209.027  (1.614.795)
Proprietary 1.594918 1,529.443 65.475
Fiduciary 0 0 0
23.189.150 24,738,470  (1.549,320)

Lewis County Public School District
Vendor Payments (exceeding $1,000) for 2015-2016

Vendor Name

A & A PORTA POTTYS

A &S FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES
A-1 AUTO GLASS

ACADEMIC EDGE

AIR SOURCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
AL J SCHNEIDNER COMPANY

AL J. SCHNEIDER COMPANY

ALL ABOUT GLASS, LLC

ALL AMERICAN GRAPHICS

ALT32

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES, IN
ANDREWS FOOD EQUIPMENT, LLC
ANGELA HILTERBRAND

ANIXTER

APOLLO OIL, LLC

APPLE INC.

ARRICK'S PROPANE

ASHLEY PENCE

AT & T MOBILITY

B.E. PUBLISHING

BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE BOOKSELLERS, LLC.

BELINDA FORMAN

BERTRAM/HULL INSURANCE AGENCY
BIG BLUE OUTDOOR

BILLY ALLEN

BLAKE THAYER

BLICK ART MATERIALS

BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL

BOX AUTO REPAIR

BRANDON VAUGHN

BRENDA SHOPE

BREWER PAVING & SEALCOATING LLC
BRIDGES PROJECT

BROCK MCVEY

BULK PLANTS, INC.

CAREY MOORE COMS

CARL GINN'S SERVICES

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO.
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC

CHASE CARD SERVICES

CHOICE EQUIPMENT

CHRISTIAN ARNOLD

CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CITIZENS DEPOSIT BANK & TRUST
CITY OF VANCEBURG

CLAYTON LYKINS JR, ATTORNEY
CLEANING SUPPLIES

COLE COOPER

COLLINS FOOD MARKET
COMPASSLEARNING INC.
COMPREHEND, INC

CONSULTING SERVICES INCORPORATED
copco

COREY LILES

CRAIGMYLE TRUCK AND TRAILER SALES, INC.

CRUMP'S LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, INC.
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT SPEC
D & F BUILDING SUPPLIES

D & H DISTRIBUTING

D&P TEXT

DAVID HARDY

DAVID KELLY

DAVID M. LUCAS

DAVID STAFFORD

DAVID WHITE

DEAN GINN & SON PLUMBING

DEBBIE HARRIS

DELL MARKETING LP

DISCOUNT MAGAZINES

DISCOVERY EDUCATION

DKC RADIO

DONNA JAMISON

DONNA KAMER

DONNIE MARTIN HEATING & COOLING, INC.

DR. LINDA SHEFFIELD
EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO'S INC.
EAST KY PSY RES

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
EDMENTUM

ELSEVIER

EPB

FLEMING-MASON RECC

FLINN SCIENTIFIC CO.

YTD Payments
2,635.00
2,741.00
1,270.00

42,150.00
1,300.00
6,019.88
2,772.49
2,837.50
1,048.00

39,890.06

17,893.56
9,236.54
5,394.00
2,822.92

15,428.79
9,760.40

11,303.57
1,572.22
7,117.60
1,110.00
1,944.00
1,979.13
1,527.00
1,066.48
1,785.48
1,277.90
1,882.33

37,189.95
13,767.35
1,010.00
1,921.25
4,500.00
7,300.00
4,718.83
176,112.46
3,125.00
2,284.73
4,091.17
35,880.00
96,758.70
33,752.40
1,973.20
13,200.00

6,000.00
3,411.50
4,100.00
26,011.85
1,515.00
5,751.77
4,800.00
9,500.00
7,975.00
6,125.00
1,000.00
15,500.00
3,096.24
1,272.39
1,799.97
3,177.17
3,390.17
3,214.90
1,010.00
3,535.00
1,461.36
5,006.41
1,010.05
3,775.00
1,177.20
58,053.75
1,069.40
2,520.00
10,167.77
1,021.60
4,855.60
9,621.00
12,600.00
32,446.16
19,535.00
16,938.29
1,090.33
1,782.88
228,231.25
302,337.17
3,830.57

IALIST

Vendor Name

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.
GAHMS

GALT HOUSE HOTEL

GARETT CORNETTE

GARRISON QUINCY WATER DISTRICT
GENERAL HEATING AND AIR CONDIT

GEORGE J. HUST COMPANY

GINN PLUMBING

GINN'S HARDWARE

GLOCKNER ENTERPRISES

GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.

GRAINGER

GREG CAUDILL

GREG MCCANE

HARDYMON LUMBER COMPANY
HAWKES LEARNING SYSTEMS
HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
HERFF JONES, INC.

HILLYARD - KY

HOUGHTON MIFFLIN RECEIVABLES CO LLC
HOWE FARM SUPPLY

HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

1BS OF QUAD STATES

IDEAL WHEELS AUTO SALES

INFINITE CAMPUS

INFINITE COHESION

IPEVO INC.

JACQUI CORDLE

JAMES ROBERT SULLIVAN

JASON RICKETT

JASON THAYER

JENNA WALTON

JMK ELECTRIC COMPANY

JOE KENNEDY

JORDAN ATKINSON

JOSH BOOK

KAAC

KACTE

KAPLAN COMPANIES INC.

KAREN S. OSBORNE

KASC

KAYLA STAFFORD

KEDC

KEITH WELCH

KELLEY GALLOWAY SMITH GOOLSBY, PSC
KENDALL-HUNT PUBLISHING CO.
KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENTS
KENTUCKY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
KENTUCKY EMPLOYER'S MUTUAL INSURANC
KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOC
KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARD ASSOCIAT
KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARDS INS. TRUST
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER

KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER
KENTUCKY VALLEY EDUCATIONAL COOP.
KEVIN DUFF

KIM WOLFE

KIRK RUGGLES

KMART

KRISTY DYER, PT, PLLC

KSBA

KURT CROPPER

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
LAURA STONE

LEARNING.COM

LEWIS CO HERALD

LEWIS CO. FOODLAND

LEWIS CO. PRIMARY CARE CENTER
LEWIS CO. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
LEWIS COUNTY CENTRAL ELEMENTARY
LEWIS COUNTY FISCAL COURT

LEWIS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
LEWIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

LEWIS COUNTY TROPHY

LINCOLN ELECTRIC

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.

MAKING MATH MAGIC LLC

MARLENA KIMBLER

MAYSVILLE COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE
MAYSVILLE RENTAL & SUPPLY
MCFARLAND CHEVROLET

MICHELLE ROBERSION

MIKE'S AUTO PARTS

MODERN FOODS, INC.

YTD Payments
7,100.00
1,295.00
1,634.70
1,020.10

14,403.33
18,634.58
2,314.03
9,640.00
22,420.03
38,640.07
395,345.87
6,896.58
1,800.00
1,256.80
2,476.17
4,366.49
3,868.00
4,295.80
50,437.11
74,663.11
3,238.18
397,469.14
2,915.05
2,400.00
29,078.24
7,584.00
4,199.55
2,312.43
1,780.00
4,112.80
2,756.60
1,302.82
1,520.00
1,007.83
2,500.00
1,471.41
1,550.00
4,460.00
1,396.11
1,523.20
2,950.00
2,575.00
5,839.46
1,261.00
19,500.00
3,108.50
1,500.00
1,025.00
50,940.29
1,200.00
14,102.71
24,281.60
2,000.00

2,186.00
134,073.60
69,000.00
1,418.80
1,000.00
2,364.77
1,532.23
16,402.95
8,868.22
2,000.00
2,695.46
1,107.44
6,030.00
2,738.25
7,758.46
2,423.00
70,135.55
1,145.36
26,989.20
40,000.00
5,045.28
1,630.50
2,161.00
31,345.59
1,324.60
4,537.20
20,386.25
21,462.87
12,000.00
1,560.00
8,711.41
92,687.70

Vendor Name

MODERN OFFICE METHODS
MODERN OFFICE METHODS
MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY
MOTOR CARRIER SOLUTIONS
NAEIR

NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC
NIXON POWER SERVICES COMPANY
NWEA

OHIO PEST CONTROL

ONE CALL NOW

PATRICK TUMLIN

PAULA LEWIS

PEARSON EDUCATION
PERMA-BOUND

PHOENIX

PIMSER

PROJECT LEAD THE WAY
PROJECTOR SUPERSTORE
PROSOURCE

PSST

QUILL CORPORATION

R.J. ROBERTS, INC.
RAYBURN'S GROCERY

RED RIVER RANCH, INC.

RICK KAMER

RICKEY R. EVANS

RILEY EQUIPMENT

RIVER VALLEY MULCH LLC
ROEDING INSURANCE

RON'S IGA

ROSETTA STONE

ROTO ROOTER

S & S WORLDWIDE, INC.
SAM'S CLUB

SAVE A LOT #45093
SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
SCHOLASTIC, INC.

SCHOOL OUTFITTERS
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC
SCHOOLSIN

SCOTT GROSS COMPANY, INC
SCOTT OSBORNE

SERVICE OFFICE SUPPLY
SHAUNA SPENCER

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SOUTH CENTRAL OHIO ESC
STAMPER'S DOZER & BACKHOE SERVICE
STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
STEPHANIE HUDDLE

SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS
SUPERIOR OFFICE SERVICE, INC.
TAMERA GINN

TAMMY HORSLEY

TCI

TENA BLOOMFIELD

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY

THE DOOR SHOP

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
THE WALKING CLASSROOM
TIFFANY D. FELTY

TIRE WORLD

TODD PRATER

TOMMY VONLUHRTE, D. O.

TRACE CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TRACI EVANS

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
TRANE U.S. INC.

TRAPEZE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
TULLY'S ROCK & BACKHOE SERVICE
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TYLIER MCADAMS

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

UNCLE CHARLIE'S MEATS

US 27 NORTHAUTO SALES

VALLEY VIEW SERVICE

VALLEY WHOLESALE

VAN DYKE, INC

VANCEBURG AUTO PARTS
VANCEBURG POSTMASTER
VARSITY SCOREBOARDS

WALT TAYLOR

WEAVER ROOFING SERVICES LLC
WESTERN LEWIS-RECTORVILLE
WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, INC.

YTD Payments
2,767.04
2,966.78
1,000.00
2,600.00
3,147.25
5,428.75
1,862.89

21,021.00
5,139.20
2,098.69
1,943.38
1,266.75
8,778.19
2,477.62
2,419.91
8,155.73
4,650.00
8,230.00

12,255.84
7,095.00

36,732.80

42,965.33
1,138.73
7,750.00

16,819.00
2,962.14

10,223.35
1,700.00

181,665.00
1,933.74

18,941.00
1,420.00
1,140.82
9,564.95
2,445.20
1,051.95

16,737.00
1,224.43
6,108.80
2,179.31
5,571.87
1,643.31

36,492.74
1,816.90
8,965.73

18,900.00
2,800.00
13,158.70
1,495.13
1,223.68
2,442.91
1,390.60
2,833.60
1,050.75
2,050.40
889,602.96
2,139.85
20,399.82
1,890.00
1,998.00
1,027.20
43,574.78

2,060.60
1,925.00
880,458.58
2,661.56
2,096.35
6,954.05
3,179.40
12,597.55
7,103.11
2,040.00
1,479.90
24,999.14
13,000.00
1,550.57
83,842.08
1,212.75
44,847.97
3,968.50
8,507.90
1,818.00
1,902.00
15,962.00
131,893.44

230 South Mayo Trail
Pikeville, KY 41501
{606) 509-1000

August 8, 2016

P. 0. Box 159
Vanceburg, KY 41179

To Whom It May Concern:

Respectfully,

Charoletre Nolen
Account Representative
Vanceburg Main Office

’l Pinnacle Bank

P.O. Box 187
Vanceburg, KY 41179
{606) 796-3086

Lewts County Beard of Education

Tnsinformation is to certify the balance of the following Certificate of Deposits, in the name of Lewis Co
Board of Education, Vanceburg Ky. As of June 30, 2018, certificate #8818 had a balance of $500,000.00,
and certificate #8739 had a balance of $28,000 00.

if you have guestions, piease contac: Charoiette Nolen, Account Representative (606) 796-30886.

13 Garrison Lane
Garrison, KY 41141
(606) 757-2156

August 8, 2016

JOSEPH KENNEDY

LLWIS CO BOARD OF cDUCATION

PG BOX 159
VANCEBURG XY 41173

DearJoseph,

This letter is 1o certify tha balance in your Guneral Fund account. The balance as of 6/30/2016 for Lewis

County Board of Education Generai fund is:

If you should have any furthes questions please feel free 1o contact us at (606} 796 -3001,

Sincerely
J
N4
5):;”60»0 Latats
iy
¥
Juaie Collier

Assistant iead Teller

gl

3733,407.31

35¢
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